
  

 

 

 
Manager: Tony DeFrancesco (11)       Pitching Coach: Glenn Abbott (17)       Hitting Coach: Joel Chimelis (10)      Bullpen Coach: Jeremy Accardo (49)     Athletic Trainer: Grant Hufford      Asst. Athletic Trainer: Daichi Arima      Strength Coach: Josh Fields 
 

NO. PITCHERS (11 + 6 + 1) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2017 CLUB   W-L ERA SV G IP BB SO      
37 Baumann, Buddy L-L 5-11/200 12/09/87 30  Waivers, San Diego ’18  Springfield, MO El Paso  0-0 1.59 1 3 5.2 1 7 
       SAN DIEGO  2-1 2.55 0 23 17.2 7 21 
46 Bautista, Gerson R-R 6-3/195 05/31/95 23    Trade, Boston ’17 Juan de Herrera, DR Salem  3-2 5.16 4 27 45.1 28 53 
       St. Lucie  0-1 1.26 5 10 14.1 3 20 
53 Beck, Chris R-R 6-3/230 09/04/90 27    Waivers, Arizona ’18   Buford, GA CHICAGO WHITE SOX  2-1 6.40 0 57 64.2 34 42 
 Callahan, Jamie* R-R 6-3/230 08/24/94 24    Trade, Boston ’17 Hamer, SC Las Vegas  1-1 1.80 1 9 10.0 4 10 
       NEW YORK METS  0-0 4.05 0 9 6.2 1 5 
29 Conlon, P.J. L-L 6-0/180 11/11/93 24      13th Rd. ’15 Placentia, CA Binghamton  8-9 3.38 1 28 136.0 38 108 
56 Copeland, Scott R-R 6-2/225 12/15/87 30    Free Agent ’18 Longview, TX New Orleans  9-11 4.97 0 26 137.2 53 118  
64 Flexen, Chris* R-R 6-3/230 07/01/94 24      14th Rd. ’12 Fremont, CA St. Lucie  0-0 2.13 0 3 12.2 3 13 
       Binghamton  6-1 1.66 0 7 48.2 7 50 
       NEW YORK METS  3-6 7.88 0 14 48.0 35 36 

43 Gage, Matt R-L 6-4/240 02/11/93 25     Free Agent ’18 Johnstown, NY Sacramento  2-7 5.75 0 13 67.1 20 40 
36 Gagnon, Drew R-R 6-4/215 06/26/90 28     Free Agent ’18 Brentwood, CA Salt Lake  1-1 6.25 0 31 86.1 39 83         
57 Martin, Cody* R-R 6-3/230 09/04/89    28     Free Agent ’18 Dos Palos, CA Tacoma  0-2 4.13 1 20 56.2 14 67 
19 McGowan, Kevin@ R-R 6-5/235 10/18/91 26       13th Rd. ‘13 Nashua, NH Las Vegas  6-5 4.15 4 47 65.0 25 57 
       NEW YORK METS  0-0 5.19 0 8 8.2 6 8 
 Prevost, Josh* R-R 6-7/225 01/15/92 26        5th Rd. ‘14  Belle Mead, NJ DNP – Injured   
44 Purke, Matt* L-L 6-4/215 07/17/90 28      Free Agent ‘18 Fort Worth, TX Charlotte  4-5 3.84 0 48 65.2 28 80  
25 Regnault, Kyle L-L 6-2/215 12/13/88 29      Free Agent ‘14 Stuart, FL Binghamton  2-0 1.17 1 11 15.1 6 18 
            Las Vegas  5-0 3.28 0 34 49.1 22 48 
58 Taylor, Blake L-L 6-3/220 08/17/95 23   Trade, Pirates ’14 Mission Viejo, CA Columbia  1-9 4.94 0 18 85.2 49 72  
38 Taylor, Corey R-R 6-1/245 01/08/93 25        7th Rd. ‘15 Kennedale, TX Binghamton  5-5 3.61 3 42 62.1 14 47           
 Taylor, Logan* R-R 6-5/245 12/13/91 26      11th Rd. ‘12 Jenks, OK Binghamton  0-0 16.20 0 2 1.2 2 0 
       Las Vegas  2-1 4.57 0 26 45.1 20 34 
32 Torres, Joshua R-R 6-0/170 04/26/94 24      Free Agent ’16    Aguada, PR St. Lucie  1-4 3.14 4 41 63.0 22 77 
      
NO. CATCHERS (2 + 1) B-T HT/WT BORN  AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2017 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB   
 4 Glenn, Jeff* R-R 6-3/185 09/22/91 26        9th Rd. ’09 Winter Haven, FL Las Vegas  .234 18 1 6 6 16 0 
59 Lobaton, Jose S-R 6-1/212 10/21/84 33      Free Agent ’18 Acarigua, VZ WASHINGTON  .170 51 4 11 14 35 0  
26  Plaia, Colton R-R 6-2/225 09/25/90 27        15th Rd. ‘13 Mission Viejo, CA Binghamton  .241 42 1 20 19 31 0 
  
NO. INFIELDERS (7 + 1) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2017 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB     
34 Alonso, Peter R-R 6-3/230 12/07/94 23        2nd Rd. ‘16 Tampa, FL St. Lucie  .286 82 16 58 25 64 3 
       Binghamton  .311 11 2 5 0 7 0 
 3 Asche, Cody L-R 6-1/205 06/30/90 28      Free Agent ’18 Lincoln, NE CHICAGO WHITE SOX  .105 19 1 4 3 21 0 
       Charlotte  .292 87 14 57 49 75 4 
 9 Colón, Christian  R-R 5-10/195 05/14/89 29      Free Agent ’18 Peoria, AZ KANSAS CITY  .176 7 0 0 1 3 0 
       MIAMI  .152 17 0 0 4 7 0 
13 Guillorme, Luis L-R 5-10/195 09/27/94 23        10th Rd. ’13 Davie, FL Binghamton  .283 128 1 43 72 55 4 
 1 Kelly, Ty S-R 6-0/185 07/20/88 30      Free Agent ’18 San Diego, CA Lehigh Valley  .286 4 1 3 3 0 0 
       PHILADELPHIA  .193 69 2 14 8 24 0 
 7 Reinheimer, Jack R-R 6-1/185 07/19/92 26    Waivers, Arizona ’18 Charlotte, NC Reno  .278 129 4 56 47 86 12 
22 Smith, Dominic L-L 6-0/225 06/15/95 23        1st Rd. ‘13 Fort Pierce, FL Las Vegas  .330 114 16 76 39 87 1 
       NEW YORK METS  .198 49 9 26 14 49 0  
 Thompson, David* R-R 6-2/210 08/28/93 25        4th Rd. ’15 Miami, FL Binghamton  .263 133 16 68 40 92 8 
      
NO. OUTFIELDERS (5 + 1) B-T HT/WT   BORN          AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2017 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB 
18 Borenstein, Zach L-R 6-0/225   07/23/90 28     Free Agent ’18 Arlington Heights, IL Reno  .279 122 24 91 45 126 2   

24 Brentz, Bryce R-R 6-0/205 12/30/88 29   Waivers, Pirates ’18 Murfreesboro, TN Pawtucket  .271 120 31 85 42 109 1 
52 Carrera, Ezequiel* L-L 5-11/185 06/11/87 31     Free Agent ’18 Guiria, Venezuela TORONTO  .282 131 8 20 30 75 10 
16 den Dekker, Matt L-L 6-1/200 08/10/87 31     Free Agent ’18 Palm Beach Gardens, FL New Orleans  .247 20 3 13 3 20 2 
       DETROIT  .143 4 0 0 1 4 0 
        Toledo  .251 59 5 16 24 50 8 
20 Kaczmarski, Kevin L-R 6-0/195 12/31/91 26        9th Rd. ’15   Carly, IL Binghamton  .274 128 5 52 61 84 15 
27 Kivlehan, Patrick R-R 6-2/225 12/22/89 28     Free Agent ’18 West Nyack, NY CINCINNATI  .208 115 9 26 22 61 1       
 
 
 
 
         *DISABLED LIST         #MAJOR LEAGUE REHAB              @TEMPORARY INACTIVE SL – Suspended list              RL – Restricted List                       

2018 LAS VEGAS 51s
 ROSTER  

 

                        (Current as of September 2) 
) 

NUMERICAL ROSTER 
 1 – Ty Kelly, INF/OF 
 3 – Cody Asche, INF 
 7 – Jack Reinheimer, INF 
 9 – Christian Colón, INF  
11 – Tony DeFrancesco, Manager 
13 – Luis Guillorme, INF 
16 – Matt den Dekker, OF 
18 – Zach Borenstein, OF 
19 – Kevin McGowan, RHP@ 
20 – Kevin Kaczmarski, OF 
22 – Dominic Smith, INF 
24 – Bryce Brentz, OF 
25 – Kyle Regnault, LHP 
26 – Colton Plaia, C 
27 – Patrick Kivlehan, OF 
29 – P.J. Conlon, LHP 
32 – Joshua Torres, RHP 
34 – Peter Alonso, INF 
36 – Drew Gagnon, RHP 
37 – Buddy Baumann, LHP 
38 – Corey Taylor, RHP 
43 – Matt Gage, LHP 
44 – Matt Purke, LHP* 
46 – Gerson Bautista, RHP 
52 – Ezequiel Carrera, OF* 
53 – Chris Beck, RHP 
56 – Scott Copeland, RHP 
57 – Cody Martin, RHP* 
58 – Blake Taylor, LHP 
59 – Jose Lobaton, C  
64 – Chris Flexen, RHP*          *DL                                                                                                                 
 
Clubhouse Manager: Steve Dwyer            

 
 
 
 
 
 

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Cody Asche (ASH-ee) 
Gerson Bautista (HER-sin baw-TEEST-uh) 
Ezequiel Carrera: (ez-ZEE-kee-ell cuh-RARE-uh) 

Nabil Crismatt (nuh-BEAL creez-MOTT) 

Drew Gagnon (GAHN-yo) 
Luis Guillorme (gee-YOR-may) 
Jose Lobaton (LOH-buh-tone) 
Colton Plaia (play-uh) 
Kyle Regnault (reg-nawl) 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 

  

TRIPLE-A AFFILIATE 

                                                      


